Big 8 Wrestling Tournament

At Iowa State

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 77.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Pat Smith - Oklahoma State

Top Ten Team Scores  Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Oklahoma State 77.75 (4)
2 Oklahoma 64 (2)
3 Nebraska 57 (1)
4 |lowa State 54 (1)
5 Missouri 37.75 (2)

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

275

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Eric Akin - lowa State (9-5)
Scott Gonyo - Nebraska (Bye)

Nick Purler - Oklahoma State (11-9 SD)
Steve Baer - Nebraska (4-1)

Frank Velazquez - Nebraska (7-5 SD)
Scott Reyna - Oklahoma State (WBF 3:45)

Alan Fried - Oklahoma State (11-5)
Kenny Liddell - Missouri (3-1)

Jacob Newby - Oklahoma State (5-4)
Chris Bono - lowa State (3-2)

Pat Smith - Oklahoma State (20-8)
Barry Weldon - lowa State (4-2)

Shaon Fry - Missouri (5-1)
Mark Branch - Oklahoma State (9-3)

Qunicey Clark - Oklahoma (3-2)
Rob Steger - lowa State (10-6)

Andy Foster - Oklahoma (4-2)

J.J. McGrew - Oklahoma State (10-3)
Jeremy Lay - Missouri (2-1)

Tolly Thompson - Nebraska (5-4)
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Eric Ivins - Oklahoma

Shawn Harrison - Oklahoma
Ken Hron - lowa State

Derek Mountsier - lowa State
Joey Heckel - Oklahoma
Justin Ware - Nebraska

Ron Groves - Oklahoma
Temoer Terry - Nebraska
Todd Sacksteder - Missouri

Jason Kraft - Nebraska
Mike Collins - Missouri

Jason Leonard - Oklahoma
Steve Kelly - lowa State

Travis Gittins - Oklahoma State
Ryan Tobin - Nebraska

Dan Troupe - lowa State

Joe Wier - Missouri

John Kading - Oklahoma
: George Parker - Oklahoma State
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