Big 8 Wrestling Tournament At Iowa State

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 77.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Pat Smith - Oklahoma State

Top Ten Team Scores Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	77.75	(4)
2	Oklahoma	64	(2)
3	Nebraska	57	(1)
4	Iowa State	54	(1)
5	Missouri	37.75	(2)

Champions and Place Winners

118	Eric Akin - Iowa State (9-5) Scott Gonyo - Nebraska (Bye)	2nd:	Eric Ivins - Oklahoma
126	Nick Purler - Oklahoma State (11-9 SD) Steve Baer - Nebraska (4-1)		Shawn Harrison - Oklahoma Ken Hron - Iowa State
134	Frank Velazquez - Nebraska (7-5 SD) Scott Reyna - Oklahoma State (WBF 3:45)		Derek Mountsier - Iowa State Joey Heckel - Oklahoma
142	Alan Fried - Oklahoma State (11-5) Kenny Liddell - Missouri (3-1)		Justin Ware - Nebraska Ron Groves - Oklahoma
150	Jacob Newby - Oklahoma State (5-4) Chris Bono - Iowa State (3-2)		Temoer Terry - Nebraska Todd Sacksteder - Missouri
158	Pat Smith - Oklahoma State (20-8) Barry Weldon - Iowa State (4-2)		Jason Kraft - Nebraska Mike Collins - Missouri
167	Shaon Fry - Missouri (5-1) Mark Branch - Oklahoma State (9-3)		Jason Leonard - Oklahoma Steve Kelly - Iowa State
177	Qunicey Clark - Oklahoma (3-2) Rob Steger - Iowa State (10-6)		Travis Gittins - Oklahoma State Ryan Tobin - Nebraska
190	Andy Foster - Oklahoma (4-2) J.J. McGrew - Oklahoma State (10-3)		Dan Troupe - Iowa State Joe Wier - Missouri
275	Jeremy Lay - Missouri (2-1) Tolly Thompson - Nebraska (5-4)		John Kading - Oklahoma George Parker - Oklahoma State